COCHIN PIPELINE SYSTEM
LISTING OF TARIFFS CURRENTLY IN EFFECT

June 1, 2025

Pembina Cochin LLC

Effective FERC Tariff Numbers
Product From To " Comments
Date Regular Incentive
. Kankakee County, IL International Boundary .
Aug 1, 2024 Light Condensate Clinton, 1A and Maxbass, ND near Maxbass, ND 75.17.0 N/A Rules & Regulations
. Kankakee County, IL International Boundary .
Nov 1, 2024 Light Condensate Clinton, 1A and Maxbass, ND near Maxbass, ND 76.25.0 N/A Local Rate Tariff

Joint International Condensate Tariffs

Effective Product From To Tariff Numbers Comments
Date FERC CER
. Kankakee County, IL and International Joint
Jun 1, 2025 Light Condensate Clinton, 1A and Maxbass ND Ft Saskatchewan, AB 77.37.0 282 Tariff
Sept 1, 2024 Light Condensate Maxbass, North Dakota Ft Saskatchewan, AB 80.17.0 277 Interna{(al?ir;;ﬂ Joint
Jun 1, 2025 Light Condensate Clinton, lowa Ft Saskatchewan, AB 81.18.0 283 Internzi:cal?ir;fal Joint
PKM Cochin ULC
Effective Product From To CER Tariff Numbers : Comments
Date Regular Incentive
Aug 1, 2024 Light Condensate International Boundary near Ft Saskatchewan, AB 275 N/A Rules & Regulations
Alameda, SK
Sept 1, 2024 Light Condensate Internatx)lgsqleBdc;ur;?(ary near Ft Saskatchewan, AB 279 N/A Local Toll Tariff

Conversion factor = 1 bbl =~ 0.1589873 m3 (approximation)
In the event of any conflict between this summary of tariffs & the in-effect tariffs as published, said published tariffs shall prevail.
CONTACT: regulatory@pembina.com with any questions
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Pembina Cochin LLC

COCHIN PIPELINE SYSTEM

LISTING OF PROPOSED TARIFFS

As of June 1, 2025

Clinton, IA and Maxbass, ND

near Maxbass, ND

Ef\l‘)e::;ve Product From To FERC Tariff Numbers Comments

Jul 1, 2025 Light Condensate Clintlf)anrjlizkae:dclt\)/lir:g;sll_, ND Ints;r;?t'iﬂo;;;aBso:r&c:ry 75.18.0 Rules & Regulations
Jul'1, 2025 Light Condensate Clintlf)anrj k.Zk:fdcfnL;"xlyéli, ND Intsggitli;;:g:;mdoary (will be supe?ri;ezdi;z by 76.27.0) Local Rate Tariff
Jul 1, 2025 Light Condensate Kankakee County, IL International Boundary 76.27.0 Local Rate Tariff

Joint International Condensate Tariffs

Effective Tariff Numbers
Date Product From To FERC | CER Comments
77.38.0 284
. Kankakee County, IL and . International Joint
Jul 1, 2025 Light Condensate Clinton, 1A and Maxbass ND Ft Saskatchewan, AB (will be superszegd7e)d by 77.39.0 / Tariff
80.18.0 285 International Joint
Jul 1, 2025 Light Condensate Maxbass, North Dakota Ft Saskatchewan, AB (will be superseded by 80.19.0 / Tariff
288)
. Kankakee County, IL and International Joint
Jul 1, 2025 Light Condensate Clinton, 1A and Maxbass ND Ft Saskatchewan, AB 77.39.0 287 Tariff
Jul 1, 2025 Light Condensate Maxbass, North Dakota Ft Saskatchewan, AB 80.19.0 288 Interna_ljc:r)ir;fl Joint
Jul 1, 2025 Light Condensate Clinton, lowa Ft Saskatchewan, AB 81.19.0 289 Interna_ljc:r)ir;fl Joint
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PKM Cochin ULC

Ef\l‘)e::;ve Product From To CER Tariff Numbers Comments

Jul 1, 2025 Light Condensate International Boundary near Ft Saskatchewan, AB 290 Rules & Regulations
Alameda, SK

Jul 1, 2025 Light Condensate International Boundary near Ft Saskatchewan, AB 286 Local Toll Tariff
Alameda, SK

Conversion factor = 1 bbl = ~ 0.1589873 m3 (approximation)

In the event of any conflict between this summary of tariffs & the in-effect tariffs as published, said published tariffs shall prevail.

CONTACT: regulatory@pembina.com with any questions
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